18
1 Power Protection and Conditioning
STF Series – Active Tracking® Filters
Low voltage/high frequency noise is caused by everyday
events such as turning on machinery, motors, or equipment.
Although noise is less dramatic than high voltage transients,
the long term effects of these frequent disturbances can
be as damaging. Filtering systems such as SolaHD Active

1Power Protection and Conditioning
Catalog
Number
Amps
Min. Wire Size
(AWG Suggested)
Fuse/Circuit Breaker Ampacity Case Dim. (in)
A x B x C
Mounting Flange
Dim. (in) D x E x F
Weight
lbs (kg)
Design
StyleSuggest Max
Single-Phase Models (120 Vac)*
STF0025-10N 2.5 26 2.5A 3.125A 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 2.0 (.91) 1
STF0050-10N 5.0 22 5A 6.25A 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 2.0 (.91) 1
STF0075-10N 7.5 18 7.5A 9.375A 4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 5.25 x 3.5 x 6.25 3.0 (1.36) 1
STF0150-10N 15.0 14 15A 18.75 6.25 x 4.75 x 2.35 6.75 x 3.5 x 7.75 5.0 (2.27) 1
STF0200-10N 20.0 12 20A 25A 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 7.0 (3.17) 1
STF0300-10N 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 8.0 (3.63) 1
Single-Phase Models (240 Vac)*
STF0025-24L 2.5 26 2.5A 3.125A 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 2.0 (.91) 1
STF0050-24L 5.0 22 5A 6.25A 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 2.0 (.91) 1
STF0075-24L 7.5 18 7.5A 9.375A 4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 5.25 x 3.5 x 6.25 3.0 (1.36) 1
STF0150-24L 15.0 14 15A 18.75 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 5.0 (2.27) 1
STF0200-24L 20.0 12 20A 25A 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 7.0 (3.17) 1
STF0300-24L 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 8.0 (3.63) 1
Three-Phase Models (120/208 Vac WYE)**
STF0150-10Y 15.0 14 15A 18.75A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0300-10Y 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0500-10Y 50.0 4 50A 62.5A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF1000-10Y 100.0 2 100A 125A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF2000-10Y 200.0 3/0 200A 250A 24 x 20 x 9 25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5 110.0 (49.89) 2
Three-Phase Models (240 Delta)**
STF0150-24D 15.0 14 15A 18.75A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0300-24D 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0500-24D 50.0 4 50A 62.5A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF1000-24D 100.0 2 100A 125A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF2000-24D 200.0 3/0 200A 250A 24 x 20 x 9 25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5 110.0 (49.89) 2
Three-Phase Models (277/480 V WYE)**
STF0150-27Y 15.0 14 15A 18.75A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0300-27Y 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0500-27Y 50.0 4 50A 62.5A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF1000-27Y 100.0 2 100A 125A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF2000-27Y 200.0 3/0 200A 250A 24 x 20 x 9 25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5 110.0 (49.89) 2
Three-Phase Models (480 V Delta)**
STF0150-48D 15.0 14 15A 18.75A 10.0 x 8.0 x 6.0 10.75 x 6.0 x 11.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0300-48D 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 10.0 x 8.0 x 6.0 10.75 x 6.0 x 11.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0500-48D 50.0 4 50A 62.5A 14.0 x 12.0 x 6.0 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 85.0 (38.55) 4
STF1000-48D 100.0 2 100A 125A 20.0 x 16.0 x 9.0 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF2000-48D 200.0 3/0 200A 250A 24.0 x 20.0 x 9.0 25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5 110.0 (49.89) 2
Selection Table
* With barrier strip at input and output
**Units are standard in NEMA 12 hinged enclosures
20